
GHSA SLOW PITCH SOFTBALL 2023

AREA 1 Area 2 AREA 3 AREA 4 Area 5 AREA 6 Area 7 Area 8

Baker Co. Beach Dodge Co. Commerce Calhoun Heritage, Con. Cherokee Elbert Co.

Chattahoochee Co. Glenn Hills Greenville Jefferson Haralson Co. Redan Creekview Franklin Co.

Macon Co. Groves Hancock Central Morgan Co. Kennesaw Mtn. Stephenson Etowah Gainesville

Randolph-Clay Islands Jenkins N. Oconee SE Whitfield Stone Mtn. Sequoyah Hart Co.

Thomas CC Johnson, Savannah Twiggs Co. Oconee Lanier Woodstock Johnson, GV

Savannah W. Laurens Mill Creek Lumpkin Co.

Savannah Classical Wilkinson  Co.

Windsor Forest

1st Official Practice Date: February 13, 2023 1. Maximum number of games (14) not including a region tournament.

1st Contest Date: February 17, 2023 2. Each area shall "seed" each team in their respective area. All team may advance to the sectional

Last Play Date: April 8, 2023 The Sectional Coordinator shall seed the sectional bracket.

Sectional Tournaments (2): April 12, 2023 SECTIONAL 1 - Areas 1, 2, 3, 4 @ Southern Pines Complex - Michael Thompson, Sectional Coordinator 

SECTIONAL 2 - Areas 5, 6, 7, 8 @ TBD - Tonya Carlisle, Sectional Coordinator

Elite Eight Championship: April 19-20, 2023 Top four (4) teams from each sectional tournament. 

Twin Creeks Park, Woodstock

AREA COORDINATORS

Area 1 Ashleigh Wilkes Thomas CC awilkes@tcjackets.net

Area 2 John Sanders Windsor Forest john.sanders@sccpss.com

Area 3 Michael Thompson West Laurens michaelthompson@lcboe.net

Area 4 Bill Dooley N. Oconee bdooley@oconeeschools.org

Area 5 Angela Lack Kennesaw Mtn. angela.lack@cobbk12.org

Area 6 Ashley Burton Stone Mtn. aburton2488@yahoo.com

Area 7 Tonay Carlisle Cherokee tonya.carlisle@cherokee.k12.ga.us

Area 8 Jason Oliver Franklin Co. jason.oliver@franklin.k12.ga.us

Slow Pitch Liaison Al Dattolo 678-449-6054 georgiaasa@att.net

PLAYING RULES: GHSA adopted playing rules may be found on page 80 of the GHSA White Book.
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